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ANSWERED ON:14.05.2007
LAND DEVELOPMENT BANK
Mahtab Shri Bhartruhari;Oram Shri Jual

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the names of States where Land Development Banks have been set up so far indicating the financial status thereof;

(b) whether the Government proposes to set up such banks in every State; and

(c) if so, the details thereof alongwith the nature of assistance provided during each of the last three years to each of the existing banks and also to the banks proposed to be set up?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE (SHRI KANTI LAL BHURIA)

(a): Details are Annexed.

(b): No, Sir.

(c): Central and State Governments alongwith National Bank for Agriculture and Rural Development (NABARD) provide financial assistance to Cooperative Agriculture and Rural Development Banks also known as Land Development Banks by way of subscription of its share in the debentures floated by them.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  AGRICULTURE LOK SABHA
	Answer

